## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI ZONE II

Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Sheva, Tal.: Uran, Dist.: Raigad, Maharashtra – 400 707.

F. No. S/V-30-Misc.-05/2013 CCO MII Pt. I

## PUBLIC NOTICE No.09/2015-16

In partial modification to the Public Notice No.03 of 2015-16 dated 11.01.2016 and Public Notice No.75 of 2015-16 dated 07.10.2015 both issued vide F.No.\$/22-Gen.-98/2005 RTI (N\$ I,III & V) by the Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva III, JNCH and in pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officers are hereby designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) and First Appellate Authority (FAA) respectively to furnish the information pertaining to the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Appeals-I) & (Appeals-II), Mumbai Zone II, JNCH.

Sr.	Name and	Office Address and	Post	Jurisdiction
No.	Designation of	Telephone No.		
	the Officer			
01.	Dr. R C Chetan	Office of the Commissioner	Central	Information pertaining to the
	Deputy	of Customs, Nhava Sheva	Public	Office of the Commissioner
	Commissioner	III, Room No. 703, 'C'	Information	(Appeals I) covering the orders
	of Customs	Wing, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Jawaharlal	Officer	issued by the Office of the
		Nehru Custom House,		Commissioner of Customs Nhava I
		Nhava Sheva, Taluka: Uran,		or Nhava Sheva III or Nhava Sheva
		Dist.: Raigad, Maharashtra –		V, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom
		400 707		House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka:
		Landline No. 022-		Uran, Dist.: Raigad, Maharashtra –
		27244979		400 707
02.	Shri Dilip Goyal	Office of the Commissioner	First	Information pertaining to the
	Additional	of Customs (Import), Nhava	Appellate	Office of the Commissioner
	Commissioner	Sheva III, Room No. 501,	Authority	(Appeals I), covering the orders
	of Customs	'B' Wing, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	(FAA)	issued by the Office of the
		Jawaharlal Nehru Custom		Commissioner of Customs Nhava I
		House, Nhava Sheva,		or Nhava Sheva III or Nhava Sheva
		Taluka: Uran, Dist.: Raigad,		V Jawaharlal Nehru Custom
		Maharashtra – 400 707		House, Nhava Sheva, Taluka:
		Landline No. 022-		Uran, Dist.: Raigad, Maharashtra –
		27240405		400 707

## --Sd--(SANJEEV BEHARI)

Date: 15.01.2016

Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs Mumbai Zone II

## Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone I, II & III
- 2. The Commissioner (DPPR), New Delhi
- 3. The DG (Systems and Data Management), New Delhi
- 4. The Principal Commissioner of Customs, NS (General), JNCH, Mumbai
- 5. The Commissioner of Customs, NS I, NS II, NS III, NS IV, NS V, Mumbai Zone II, JNCH
- 6. Deputy Commissioner of Customs (EDI), JNCH (For uploading on the JNCH website)
- 7. All Deputy/Assistant Commissioners of Customs, JNCH
- 8. Office copy